BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 AND HUGHES LANE MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 201 MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS MAY 7, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. T. JOSEPH MAY 8, 2024 1931-03054 & 1931-0306 (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME

1) BAY UTILITIES, LLC

2) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC

3) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC

4) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD.

TOTAL BID AMOUNT

\$1,709,508.00

\$1,854,429.88

\$1,913,411.80

\$1,967,431.80

CALENDAR DAYS - 35/45

SETH J. HARVEY

147802

CENSEO ONAL ENGINEERS

Sett Harney

5-8-2024

I, Seth Harvey, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 AND HUGHES LANE MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 201 MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS MAY 7, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

T. JOSEPH MAY 8, 2024

and the first		1	1931-0305A & 1931-0306 (9.2)				
			1) BAY UTILIT	TIES, LLC	2) BLAZEY CONSTRU	CTION SERVICES, LLC	3) R CONSTRUCT	ION CIVIL, LLC
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 WATER ITEMS								
 12" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	LF	3398	\$70.00	\$237,860.00	\$67.00	\$227,666.00	\$65.00	\$220,870.00
8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1743	\$40.00	\$69,720.00	\$38.00	\$66,234.00	\$36.00	\$62,748.00
3. 6' PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	405	\$27.00	\$10,935.00	\$26.00	\$10,530.00	\$24.00	\$9,720.00
4. 12" RESTRAINED JOINT PVC WATER PIPE AWWA C-900 DR-14, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, VALVES AND ALL RESTRAINED JOINTS FOR PIPE JOINTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	520	\$103.00	\$53,560.00	\$105.00	\$54,600.00	\$103.00	\$53,560.00
 8° RESTRAINED JOINT PVC WATER PIPE AWWA C-900 DR-14, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, VALVES AND ALL RESTRAINED JOINTS FOR PIPE JOINTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	LF	30	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$60,00	\$1,800.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00
6. 12" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$3,600.00	\$25,200.00	\$4,150.00	\$29,050.00	\$3,700.00	\$25,900.00
7. 8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000,00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
8. 6" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
9. TRENCH SAFETY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5762	\$1.00	\$5,762.00	\$0.11	\$633.82	\$0.10	\$576.20
10. REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG AND CLAMP, 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX AND CONNECT PROPOSED 12" WATER LINE TO EXISTING 12" WATER LINE, ADDITIONALLY INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS, AND DISINFECTION OF EXISTING WATER LINE AS APPLICABLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,000,00	\$3,000.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
11. BORE AND JACK OR AUGER (WET BORE) 12" WATER LINE, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, EXCLUDES 12" PVC WATER LINE PIPE, INCLUDES BORE PIT, DEWATERING OF BORE PIT, 20" PVC CASE PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	304	\$214.00	\$65,056.00	\$185.00	\$56,240.00	\$265.00	\$80,560.00
12. BORE AND JACK OR AUGER (WET BORE) 8° WATER LINE, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, EXCLUDES 8° PVC WATER LINE PIPE, INCLUDES BORE PIT, DEWATERING OF BORE PIT, 16° PVC CASE PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	30	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$145.00	\$4,350.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00
13. FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE AND FITTINGS, 6" VALVE AND BOX, 6" LEAD AND FIRE HYDRANT, BLIND FLANGES, THRUST BLOCKS AND ADJUSTMENTS AS NECESSARY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	9	\$6,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$65,250.00	\$6,400.00	\$57,600.00
SUBTOTAL BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 WATER ITEMS				\$538,293.00		\$522,623.82		\$528,984.20
BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS								
 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 8 - 12 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	LF	258	\$50.00	\$12,900.00	\$46.00	\$11,868.00	\$41.00	\$10,578.00
 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 12 - 16 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	LF	1387	\$55.00	\$76,285.00	\$52.00	\$72,124.00	\$42.00	\$58,254.00
 8° PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 16 - 20 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	LF	1783	\$65.00	\$115,895.00	\$62.00	\$110,546.00	\$61.00	\$108,763.00
4. 8° PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 20 - 24 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2093	\$90.00	\$188,370.00	\$83.00	\$173,719.00	\$74.00	\$154,882.00
5. PRECAST STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE FOR 6" - 24" SANITARY SEWER PIPES INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	18	\$3,500.00	\$63,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$73,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$68,400.00
 PRECAST STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE BOLTED AND GASKETED FOR 6" - 24" SANITARY SEWER PIPES INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, INCLUDES VENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	EA	3	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00	\$4,750.00	\$14,250.00

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 AND HUGHES LANE MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 201 MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS MAY 7, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

2) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC

MAY 7, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. T. JOSEPH MAY 8, 2024 1931-0305A & 1931-0306 (9.2)

1) BAY UTILITIES, LLC

			I) BAY UTILITI	ES, LLC	2) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTIO	N SERVICES, LLC	3) H CONSTRUCTION	CIVIL, LLC
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
 EXTRA DEPTH FOR SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (GREATER THAN 8' DEPTH) COMPLETE IN PLACE 	VF	195	\$160.00	\$31,200.00	\$350.00	\$68,250.00	\$200.00	\$39,000.00
8. FAR SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6* PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, STACK, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	389	\$49.00	\$19,061.00	\$65.00	\$25,285,00	\$47.00	\$18,283.00
 SHORT SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, STACK, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE 	EA	11	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$24,750.00	\$1,700.00	\$18,700.00
10. SANITARY SEWER DROP CONNECTION, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
11. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5207	\$2.00	\$10,414.00	\$0.111	\$572.77	\$0.10	\$520.70
12. CORE INTO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE AND CONNECT 8" SANITARY SEWER TO EXISTING SANITARY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00
13. BORE AND JACK OR AUGER (WET BORE) SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, EXCLUDES SEWER PIPE, INCLUDES BORE PIT, DEWATERING OF BORE PIT, PVC CASE PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	314	\$184.00	\$57,776.00	\$91.00	\$28,574.00	\$225.00	\$70,650.00
SUBTOTAL BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS				\$618,901.00		\$607,388.77		\$565,630.70
BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 STORM SEWER ITEMS								
1. 24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	295	\$90.00	\$26,550.00	\$95.00	\$28,025.00	\$89.00	\$26,255.00
2. 5'X4' RCB STORM SEWER, ASTM C-1433, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	128	\$525.00	\$67,200.00	\$512.00	\$65,536.00	\$513.00	\$65,664.00
3. 7'X4' RCB STORM SEWER, ASTM C-1433, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	80	\$800.00	\$64,000.00	\$750.00	\$60,000.00	\$750.00	\$60,000.00
 TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	EA	2	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00
 STAGE I – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET ("H-2") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE LINLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,460.00	\$2,920.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
 STAGE II – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("H-2"), COMPLETE IN PLACE 	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00
7. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE PLACE	LF	295	\$1.00	\$295.00	\$0.11	\$32.45	\$0.10	\$29.50
8. 18" THICK RIP-RAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	20	\$141.00	\$2,820.00	\$115.00	\$2,300.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
 STANDARD TXDOT CONCRETE HEADWALL STRUCTURE WITH WINGWALL (FW-S) FOR 5'X4' RCB, INCLUDES BACKFILL, REPAIR OF SIDE SLOPES, SCORING OF PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	EA	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,600.00	\$27,200.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
 STANDARD TXDOT CONCRETE HEADWALL STRUCTURE (PW2) FOR 7"X4" RCB, INCLUDES BACKFILL, REPAIR OF SIDE SLOPES, SCORING OF PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	EΑ	1	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$15,700.00	\$15,700.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
11. STANDARD TXDOT CONCRETE HEADWALL STRUCTURE WITH WINGWALL (FWS) FOR 7"X4" RCB, INCLUDES BACKFILL, REPAIR OF SIDE SLOPES, SCORING OF PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
12. 4- INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, INCLUDES TOEWALLS ALL SIDES PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	22	\$154.00	\$3,388.00	\$140.00	\$3,080.00	\$120.00	\$2,640.00

3) R.CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 AND HUGHES LANE MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 201 MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS MAY 7, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC. T. JOSEPH

MAY 8, 2024 1931-0305A & 1931-0306 (9.2)

			331.000014 1331.0000 (·				
			1) BAY UTILIT	TES, LLC	2) BLAZEY CONSTRUC	TION SERVICES, LLC	3) R CONSTRUCTIO	ON CIVIL, LLC
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
 TEMPORARY COFFER DAM, INCLUDES REMOVAL AT THE COMPLETION OF WORK, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	EA	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$5,450.00	\$5,450.00
SUBTOTAL BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 STORM SEWER ITEMS				\$213,953.00		\$238,893.45		\$286,038.50
HUGHES STORM SEWER ITEMS								
1. 24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	244	\$90.00	\$21,960.00	\$98.00	\$23,912.00	\$91.00	\$22,204.00
2. 4'X2' RCB STORM SEWER, ASTM C-1433, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	62	\$425.00	\$26,350.00	\$353.00	\$21,886.00	\$375.00	\$23,250.00
3. TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00	\$3,700.00	\$11,100.00
4. STAGE I – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET (TYPE "H-2") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00
5. STAGE II – STANDARD 5" REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET (TYPE "H-2"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00
 STAGE I – REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET (TYPE "C-2") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	EA	2	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
 STAGE II – REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST- IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET (TYPE *C-2"), COMPLETE IN PLACE 	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00
8. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE PLACE	LF	244	\$1.00	\$244.00	\$0.11	\$26.84	\$0.10	\$24.40
9. 18" THICK RIP-RAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	10	\$141.00	\$1,410.00	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	\$190.00	\$1,900.00
 STANDARD TXDOT CONCRETE HEADWALL STRUCTURE (PW2) FOR DUAL 4'X2' RCB, INCLUDES BACKFILL, REPAIR OF SIDE SLOPES, SCORING OF PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	EA	2	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$11,300.00	\$22,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00
11. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING DUAL 36" HDPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
12. ADDITIONAL COST TO BORE 4'X2' RCB BENEATH EXISTING ROAD, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	62	\$646.00	\$40,052.00	\$950.00	\$58,900.00	\$1,160.00	\$71,920.00
13. ADDITIONAL COST TO BORE 24" RCP, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	244	\$115.00	\$28,060.00	\$280.00	\$68,320.00	\$315.00	\$76,860.00
SUBTOTAL HUGHES STORM SEWER ITEMS				\$159,876.00		\$234,794.84		\$264,608.40
BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 AND HUGHES LANE MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS - WS&D								
 EXTRA REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE 	LF	100	\$2.30	\$230.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$1.80	\$180.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
EXTRA BURLAP BAG BARRIER ON INLET, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$10.00

BID OPENING DATE: **BID OPENING LOCATION:** TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 AND HUGHES LANE MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 201 MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS MAY 7, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. T. JOSEPH

MAY 8, 2024

LUA JOB NO.		'	931-0303A & 1931-0306 (9	.2)				
			1) BAY UTILIT	ES, LLC	2) BLAZEY CONSTRUCT	ON SERVICES, LLC	3) R CONSTRUCTION	CIVIL, LLC
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
4. EXTRA SILT FENCE INLET PROTECTION BARRIER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$67.00	\$67.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
5. EXTRA HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6. EXTRA WATER LINE FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
 EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (1.1 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE 	CY	10	\$36.00	\$360.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$15.00	\$150.00
8. DEWATERING (GROUNDWATER CONTROL), INCLUDES CONVENTIONAL VACUUM TYPE WELL POINTS, INTERNAL SUMPS AND PUMPS, OR ANY TYPE OF PUMPING AS NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2761	\$20.00	\$55,220.00	\$25.00	\$69,025.00	\$20.00	\$55,220.00
 ADDITIONAL COST FOR BEDDING AND BACKFILL FOR UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS (WET SAND), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE 	LF	2761	\$20.00	\$55,220.00	\$17,00	\$46,937.00	\$20.00	\$55,220.00
 EXTRA BROADCAST SEEDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE 	AC	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
11. ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE RIM ELEVATION AS REQUIRED (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
12. STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, INCLUDING INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
13. UTILITY SPOILS FROM BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 AND HUGHES LANE (COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY) TO BE USED ON-SITE, INCLUDES HAULING PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,100.00	\$15,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
14. ADDITIONAL COST TO HAUL AND DISPOSE OF UTILITY SPOILS FROM BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 AND HUGHES LANE OFF-SITE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	5000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$16.00	\$80,000.00	\$20.00	\$100,000.00
15. STORMWATER POLLUTION INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
16. WOODEN MATS FOR CROSSING OF JURISDICTIONAL STREAMS, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
17. REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING LOW WATER CROSSING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
18. CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDES HAULING DEBRIS OFFSITE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
19. RELOCATION OF MAILBOXES, INCLUDES REMOVAL AND RECONSTRUCTION OF BRICK MAILBOX (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$730.00	\$730.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
 RELOCATION OF EXISTING WATER METER, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE 	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
21. MAINTAIN ACCESS TO EXISTING DRIVEWAYS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00
22. REMOVAL AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	10	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
23. TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDES ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, STRIPPING, STREET SIGNS, FLAGGERS, BARRICADES, CONES, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
SUBTOTAL BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 AND HUGHES LANE MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS - WS	i&D			\$178,485.00		\$250,729.00		\$268,150.00

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 AND HUGHES LANE MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 201 MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS MAY 7, 2024 LUA ENGINEERING, INC.
T. JOSEPH MAY 8, 2024 1931-0306 (9.2)

			1) BAY UT	ILITIES, LLC	2) BLAZEY CONSTRUC	TION SERVICES, LLC	3) R CONSTRUC	TION CIVIL, LLC
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
BID SUMMARY								
SUBTOTAL BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 WATER ITEMS				\$538,293.00		\$522,623.82		\$528,984.20
SUBTOTAL BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS				\$618,901.00		\$607,388.77		\$565,630.70
SUBTOTAL BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 STORM SEWER ITEMS				\$213,953.00		\$238,893.45		\$286,038.50
SUBTOTAL HUGHES STORM SEWER ITEMS				\$159,876.00		\$234,794.84		\$264,608.40
SUBTOTAL BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 AND HUGHES LANE MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS - WS	8.D			\$178,485.00		\$250,729.00		\$268,150.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$1,709,508.00		\$1,854,429.88		\$1,913,411.80
								~
								100
				68				

BID OPENING DATE: **BID OPENING LOCATION:** TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 AND HUGHES LANE MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 201 MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS MAY 7, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. T. JOSEPH

4) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD.	41	PRINCIPAL	SERVICES.	LTD.	
-----------------------------	----	-----------	-----------	------	--

BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.			LJA ENGINEERING, INC. T. JOSEPH MAY 8, 2024 1931-0305A & 1931-0306 (9.	.2)	
LUA JOB NO.			4) PRINCIPAL SER		
TEM DECORPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
ITEM DESCRIPTION BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 WATER ITEMS	OINI	QH	UNIT 0031	TOTAL OUGT	
		2200	\$75.00	\$254 BED 00	
 12" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	LF	3398	\$75.00	\$254,850.00	Inc.
2. 8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1743	\$40.00	\$69,720.00	
 6° PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	LF	405	\$26.00	\$10,530.00	
 12" RESTRAINED JOINT PVC WATER PIPE AWWA C-900 DR-14, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, VALVES AND ALL RESTRAINED JOINTS FOR PIPE JOINTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	LF	520	\$119.00	\$61,880.00	
 8" RESTRAINED JOINT PVC WATER PIPE AWWA C-900 DR-14, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, VALVES AND ALL RESTRAINED JOINTS FOR PIPE JOINTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	LF	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	
6. 12" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$4,115.00	\$28,805.00	-
7. 8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,194.00	\$4,388.00	P
8. 6" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,487.00	\$1,487.00	
9. TRENCH SAFETY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5762	\$0.10	\$576.20	
10. REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG AND CLAMP, 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX AND CONNECT PROPOSED 12" WATER LINE TO EXISTING 12" WATER LINE, ADDITIONALLY INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS, AND DISINFECTION OF EXISTING WATER LINE AS APPLICABLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$798.00	\$798.00	
11. BORE AND JACK OR AUGER (WET BORE) 12" WATER LINE, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, EXCLUDES 12" PVC WATER LINE PIPE, INCLUDES BORE PIT, DEWATERING OF BORE PIT, 20" PVC CASE PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	ĻF	304	\$100.00	\$30,400.00	
12. BORE AND JACK OR AUGER (WET BORE) 8" WATER LINE, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, EXCLUDES 8" PVC WATER LINE PIPE, INCLUDES BORE PIT, DEWATERING OF BORE PIT, 16" PVC CASE PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	
13. FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE AND FITTINGS, 6° VALVE AND BOX, 6° LEAD AND FIRE HYDRANT, BLIND FLANGES, THRUST BLOCKS AND ADJUSTMENTS AS NECESSARY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	ÉA	9	\$7,363.00	\$66,267.00	
SUBTOTAL BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 WATER ITEMS				\$534,201.20	
BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS					
1. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 8 - 12 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	258	\$70.00	\$18,060.00	
2. 8° PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 12 - 16 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1387	\$75.00	\$104,025.00	
3. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 16 - 20 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1783	\$80.00	\$142,640.00	
4. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 20 - 24 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2093	\$150.00	\$313,950.00	
5. PRECAST STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE FOR 6" - 24" SANITARY SEWER PIPES INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	18	\$4,609.00	\$82,962.00	
6. PRECAST STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE BOLTED AND GASKETED FOR 6" - 24" SANITARY SEWER PIPES INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, INCLUDES VENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$6,100.00	\$18,300.00	

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 AND HUGHES LANE MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 201 MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS MAY 7, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
T. JOSEPH
MAY 8, 2024

4) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD.

			4) PRINCIPAL SERV	ACES, LTD.
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
7. EXTRA DEPTH FOR SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (GREATER THAN 8' DEPTH) COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	195	\$361.00	\$70,395.00
8. FAR SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, STACK, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	389	\$42.00	\$16,338.00
 SHORT SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, STACK, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE 	EA	11	\$2,088.00	\$22,968.00
10. SANITARY SEWER DROP CONNECTION, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,324.00	\$2,648.00
11. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5207	\$0.10	\$520.70
12. CORE INTO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE AND CONNECT 8" SANITARY SEWER TO EXISTING SANITARY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$416.00	\$416.00
13. BORE AND JACK OR AUGER (WET BORE) SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, EXCLUDES SEWER PIPE, INCLUDES BORE PIT, DEWATERING OF BORE PIT, PVC CASE PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	314	\$100.00	\$31,400.00
SUBTOTAL BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS				\$824,622.70
BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 STORM SEWER ITEMS				
1. 24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	295	\$118.00	\$34,810.00
2. 5'X4' RCB STORM SEWER, ASTM C-1433, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	128	\$594.00	\$76,032.00
3. 7'X4' RCB STORM SEWER, ASTM C-1433, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	80	\$899.00	\$71,920.00
4. TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,184.00	\$6,368.00
 STAGE I – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET ("H-2") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE LINLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	EA	2	\$1,533.00	\$3,066.00
 STAGE II – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET (*H-2"), COMPLETE IN PLACE 	EA	2	\$2,108.00	\$4,216.00
7. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE PLACE	LF	295	\$0.10	\$29.50
8. 18" THICK RIP-RAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	20	\$120.00	\$2,400.00
 STANDARD TXDOT CONCRETE HEADWALL STRUCTURE WITH WINGWALL (FW-S) FOR 5'X4' RCB, INCLUDES BACKFILL, REPAIR OF SIDE SLOPES, SCORING OF PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	EA	2	\$13,328.00	\$26,656.00
 STANDARD TXDOT CONCRETE HEADWALL STRUCTURE (PW2) FOR 7'X4' RCB, INCLUDES BACKFILL, REPAIR OF SIDE SLOPES, SCORING OF PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	EA	1	\$17,865.00	\$17,865.00
 STANDARD TXDOT CONCRETE HEADWALL STRUCTURE WITH WINGWALL (FWS) FOR 7"X4" RCB, INCLUDES BACKFILL, REPAIR OF SIDE SLOPES, SCORING OF PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	EA	11	\$43,830.00	\$43,830.00
12. 4- INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, INCLUDES TOEWALLS ALL SIDES PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	22	\$112.00	\$2,464.00

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 AND HUGHES LANE MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 201 MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS MAY 7, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. T. JOSEPH MAY 8, 2024

TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.			T. JOSEPH MAY 8, 2024 1931-0305A & 1931-0306 (9	1.2)		
			4) PRINCIPAL SER	RVICES, LTD.		
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		A .
13. TEMPORARY COFFER DAM, INCLUDES REMOVAL AT THE COMPLETION OF WORK, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,162.00	\$4,162.00	In C	
SUBTOTAL BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 STORM SEWER ITEMS				\$293,818.50		
HUGHES STORM SEWER ITEMS						
1. 24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	244	\$200.00	\$48,800.00		
2. 4'X2' RCB STORM SEWER, ASTM C-1433, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	62	\$500.00	\$31,000.00		
3. TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$3,184.00	\$9,552.00		
4. STAGE I – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET (TYPE "H-2") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1,533.00	\$4,599.00		
IN PLACE 5. STAGE II – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET (TYPE "H-2"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$2,108.00	\$6,324.00		
6. STAGE I – REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET (TYPE °C-2") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,596.00	\$3,192.00		
7. STAGE II – REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST- IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET (TYPE *C-2"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,032.00	\$6,064.00		
8. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE PLACE	LF	244	\$0.10	\$24.40		
9. 18" THICK RIP-RAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	10	\$120.00	\$1,200.00		
10. STANDARD TXDOT CONCRETE HEADWALL STRUCTURE (PW2) FOR DUAL 4'X2' RCB, INCLUDES BACKFILL, REPAIR OF SIDE SLOPES, SCORING OF PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$17,142.00	\$34,284.00		
11. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING DUAL 36" HDPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00		
12. ADDITIONAL COST TO BORE 4'X2' RCB BENEATH EXISTING ROAD, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	62	\$200.00	\$12,400.00		
13. ADDITIONAL COST TO BORE 24" RCP, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	244	\$100.00	\$24,400.00		
SUBTOTAL HUGHES STORM SEWER ITEMS				\$182,339.40		
BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 AND HUGHES LANE MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS - WS&D						
 EXTRA REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE 	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00		
2. EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	ĹF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00		
3. EXTRA BURLAP BAG BARRIER ON INLET, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$10.00	\$10.00		

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 AND HUGHES LANE MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 201 MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS MAY 7, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. T. JOSEPH MAY 8, 2024

A) PRINCIPAL SERVICES LTD

1931-0305A & 1931-0306 (9.2)

			4) PRINCIPAL SER	VICES, LTD.
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
4. EXTRA SILT FENCE INLET PROTECTION BARRIER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00
5. EXTRA HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6. EXTRA WATER LINE FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
 EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (1.1 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE 	CY	10	\$15.00	\$150.00
8. DEWATERING (GROUNDWATER CONTROL), INCLUDES CONVENTIONAL VACUUM TYPE WELL POINTS, INTERNAL SUMPS AND PUMPS, OR ANY TYPE OF PUMPING AS NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2761	\$20.00	\$55,220.00
ADDITIONAL COST FOR BEDDING AND BACKFILL FOR UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS (WET SAND), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2761	\$20.00	\$55,220.00
 EXTRA BROADCAST SEEDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE 	AC	1	\$450.00	\$450.00
 ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE RIM ELEVATION AS REQUIRED (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE 	EA	- 1	\$150.00	\$150.00
12. STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, INCLUDING INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
13. UTILITY SPOILS FROM BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 AND HUGHES LANE (COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY) TO BE USED ON-SITE, INCLUDES HAULING PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
14. ADDITIONAL COST TO HAUL AND DISPOSE OF UTILITY SPOILS FROM BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 AND HUGHES LANE OFF-SITE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	СУ	5000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
15. STORMWATER POLLUTION INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TOEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00
16. WOODEN MATS FOR CROSSING OF JURISDICTIONAL STREAMS, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
17. REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING LOW WATER CROSSING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
18. CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDES HAULING DEBRIS OFFSITE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
 RELOCATION OF MAILBOXES, INCLUDES REMOVAL AND RECONSTRUCTION OF BRICK MAILBOX (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE 	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
20. RELOCATION OF EXISTING WATER METER, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
21. MAINTAIN ACCESS TO EXISTING DRIVEWAYS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00
22. REMOVAL AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDES ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, STRIPPING, STREET SIGNS, FLAGGERS, BARRICADES, CONES, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE 	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
SUBTOTAL BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 AND HUGHES LANE MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS - W:	S&D			\$132,450.00

FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc. O.LAND\1931\0305A\0507224_Buters Bend Sec 2 & Hughes Ln WS&D_BT

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: **TABULATION BY:** TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 AND HUGHES LANE MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 201 MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS MAY 7, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. T. JOSEPH MAY 8, 2024 1931-0305A & 1931-0306 (9.2)

\$534,201.20

\$824,622.70

\$293,818.50

4) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL COST

BID SUMMARY

SUBTOTAL BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 WATER ITEMS SUBTOTAL BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 STORM SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL HUGHES STORM SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 AND HUGHES LANE MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS - WS&D TOTAL AMOUNT BID